

Brussels, 31 January 2017 (OR. en)

5628/17

**CDR 10** 

## **COVER NOTE**

From:	General Secretariat of the Council Delegations	
To:		
Subject:	Committee of the Regions	
	<ul> <li>Letter from the Slovak Republic - Appointment of two members and two alternate members</li> </ul>	

Delegations will find attached a letter dated 24 January 2017 from Mr Peter JAVORČÍK, Permanent Representative of the Slovak Republic to the European Union, addressed to Mr Jeppe TRANHOLM-MIKKELSEN, Secretary-General of the Council of the EU.

Encl.: SGE17-00718

5628/17 KS/kdb
GIP 1B **EN** 

Permanent Representative of the Slovak Republic to the EU

Peter Javorčík, Ambassador

Brussels 24 January 2017

Dear Mr Secretary General, Dear Jeps

Please find attached a letter from the Minister of Foreign and European Affairs of the Slovak Republic Mr Miroslav Lajčák concerning the replacement of the members and alternate members of the national delegation of the Slovak Republic to the Committee of Regions.

Yours sincerely,

Pel pun



Jeppe Tranholm-Mikkelsen Secretary General General Secretariat of the Council of the EU

5628/17 GIP 1B KS/kdb

EN

Miroslav Lajčák Minister of Foreign and Furopean Affairs of the Slovak Republic

Dear Mr Secretary General.

following the resignation of two members and one alternate member. I would like to inform you about the candidates for new members and alternate members of the Committee of the Regions of the national delegation of the Slovak Republic for the term until 25 January 2020, decided by the Government of the Slovak Republic on 11 January 2017.

Please find attached the list of candidates and their contact details

Yours sincerely

Enc.: List of the candidates for members and alternate members of the Committee of the Regions of the national delegation of the Slovak Republic

Ce.: Mr Markku Markkula. President of the Committee of the Regions

Mr Jeppe Tranholm-Mikkelsen Secretary-General General Secretariat of the Council of the FU Brussels

	ARIAT GÉNÉRAL DU L'UNION EUROPÉENN
SGE17/0	
Reçule 2	4 -01- 2017
DEST. PRINC DEST. COPISTES	M. CLOOS
***************************************	

5628/17 KS/kdb 2
GIP 1B **EN** 

# Replacement of the members and alternate members of the Committee of Regions of the national delegation of the Slovak Republic

In the context of the procedure for the replacement of members and alternate members of the Committee of the Regions for the term until 25 January 2020, **the Government of the Slovak Republic** proposes the following replacement:

Members who resigned from their mandate: Mr Vladimír BAJAN, Mr Peter CHUDÍK

Alternate member who resigned from his mandate: Mr Radoslav ČUHA

#### **New members:**

## Mr Ján FERENČÁK

National mandate: Mayor of Kežmarok Type of mandate: electoral mandate

Period of the mandate: until the elections to the bodies of communal self-government in 2018

Professional address: Mestský úrad, Hlavné námestie 1, 060 01 Kežmarok

Telephone number: OMISSIS E-mail address: OMISSIS Date of birth: OMISSIS

#### Mr Miloslav REPASKÝ

National mandate: Member of regional parliament of Prešov Self – Governing Region

Type of mandate: electoral mandate

Period of the mandate: until the elections to the bodies of regional self-government in 2017

Professional address: Dr. Špirka 15, 05304 Spišské Podhradie

Telephone number: OMISSIS E-mail address: OMISSIS Date of birth: OMISSIS

## **New alternate members:**

## Mr Ľuboš TOMKO

National mandate: Mayor of Stará Ľubovňa

Type of mandate: electoral mandate

Period of the mandate: until the elections to the bodies of communal self-government in 2018

Professional address: Mesto Stará Ľubovňa, Obchodná 1, 064 01 Stará Ľubovňa

Telephone number: OMISSIS E-mail address: OMISSIS Date of birth: OMISSIS

### Mr Miroslav BENKO

National mandate: Member of regional parliament of Prešov Self – Governing Region

Type of mandate: electoral mandate

Period of the mandate: until the elections to the bodies of regional self-government in 2017

Professional address: Urxova 25, 080 05 Prešov

Telephone number: OMISSIS E-mail address: OMISSIS Date of birth: OMISSIS